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HRES 832
Observing the 100th birthday of civil rights icon Rosa Parks and commemorating her legacy.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Dec 13, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.  (Dec 13, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/832 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (41 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Curson, David Alan [D-MI-11] D · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Dec 13, 2012

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Dec 13, 2012

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Dec 17, 2012
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Dec 13, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 SRES
618 

Related bill Dec 19, 2012: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S8232-8233)

Summary  (as of Dec 13, 2012) 

Recognizes the 100th birthday of civil rights icon Rosa Parks.

Commemorates the legacy of Rosa Parks to inspire all people of the United States to stand up for freedom and the

principles of the Constitution.

Actions Timeline

Dec 13, 2012: Introduced in House
Dec 13, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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